507910469 05/17/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7957594

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
MOTOOL INC.			02/08/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА				
Name: MOTOOL LL		DL LLC			
Street Address:	39914 F	RANCHWOOD DR			
City:	MURRI	ETA			
State/Country:	CALIFC	PRNIA			
Postal Code:	92563				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3				
Property Type		Number	7		
Application Number:	1	61840454	_		
Application Number: 1754		17542601	-		
••		9021872			
	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> patents@woodsoviatt.com WOODS OVIATT GILMAN LLP 1900 BAUSCH AND LOMB PLACE ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604			
	MBER:	CA519.121781 / 87388			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU			DENNIS B. DANELLA, ESQ.		
		DENNIS B. DANELLA, ESQ.			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		DENNIS B. DANELLA, ESQ. /Dennis B. Danella/			

202254016875	=

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

California Secretary of State

Sacramento, California 95814

1500 11th Street

Office of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

WITH STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

CA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

. 07

202354916875

For	Office		Only	
FOr	Office	use	Only	



File No.: 202354916875 Date Filed: 2/8/2023

(910) 023-3210	
Converted Limited Liability Company Name Limited Liability Company Name	Motool LLC
Converting Entity Details	
Converting Entity Name	Motool Inc
Converting Entity Type	Nonqualified Out-of-State Corporation
Formed In	OREGON
Statement of Conversion The principal terms of the plan of conversion were class that equaled or exceeded the vote required.	approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each
Initial Street Address of Principal Office of LLC	
Principal Address	39914 RANCHWOOD DR MURRIETA, CA 92563
Initial Mailing Address of LLC	
Mailing Address	39914 RANCHWOOD DR MURRIETA, CA 92563
Attention	John Casebeer
Agent for Service of Process	
Agent Name	John Casebeer
Agent Street Address	
Agent Address	1505 N TERRY ST, APT 7
	PORTLAND, CA 97217
Purpose Statement The purpose of the limited liability company is to e company may be organized under the California R	ngage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.
Management Structure The LLC will be managed by	One Manager
Additional information and signatures set forth on a made part of this filing.	attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and
Electronic Signature	
	the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own d this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.
John Casebeer	02/08/2023
Authorized Signature	Date

1				
Å		A rticla	o of Conversion - Rusiness Entitle	
E C	Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capito		s of Conversion - Business Entit	
100			FILED: MAY 12, 2023	
			ON SECRETARY OF STATE	
RE	egistry number: 01688304-4 123	\$119092		
	ccordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be poste		CNVI	
	ease Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet if			
1.	Name of Business Entity Prior to Conversion:	Motool Inc		
2.	Type of Business Entity Prior to Conversion:	Corporation		
3.	Name of Business Entity After Conversion:	Motool LLC		
4.	Type of Business Entity After Conversion:	LLC		
5.				
6.	If no, where will the jurisdiction be? Californ			
7.	Select one of the following:			
	A copy of the plan of conversion is attache	d.		
	Address where the plan of conversion is on	i file.		
	Address 39914 Ranchwood [Dr		
	City Murriata State CA Zir	Code 92563		
	<u> </u>			
	A copy will be provided upon request to any owner, r to the conversion obtained authorization and approv			
8.	Provide additional information required for new		······································	
	Motool has relocated to California and converted to an LLC. We not	eed to finalize the conversion so our patents and	trademarks are assigned to the California LLC	
	New address- 39914	Kanchward Dr. M.	Vilieta, CH 9250	
		<i>,</i>	•	
	Oregon Corporation and Limited Liability Comp	any Paguiramantu		
, 9.		any Requirement.		
, 9. .	Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Compani	es must include the Principal Place of Busir	ness and Individual with Direct Knowledg	
. 9.		es must include the Principal Place of Busir	ness and Individual with Direct Knowledg	
	Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Compani- Include it in your document or attach an <u>information c</u>	es must include the Principal Place of Busir <u>hange</u> form.		
	Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Compani- Include it in your document or attach an <u>information c</u> Execution: (Must be signed by an officer or director for	es must include the Principal Place of Busir <u>hange form.</u> r a corporation, a member or manager for		
	 Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Compani- Include it in your document or attach an information c Execution: (Must be staned by an officer or director for partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjudiced 	es must include the Principal Place of Busir <u>hange form.</u> r a corporation, a member or manager for d liability partnership.) ry, that this document does not fraudulent	a limited liability company, a general	
	 Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Compani- Include it in your document or attach an information of Execution: (Must be signed by an officer or director for partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjuin misrepresent the identity of any person including officers 	es must include the Principal Place of Busir hange form, r a corporation, a member or manager for d liability partnership.) ry, that this document does not fraudulent s, directors, employees, members, manag	a limited liability company, a general ly conceal, obscure, alter, or otherwise lers or agents. This filing has been	
	 Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Compani- Include it in your document or attach an information c Execution: (Must be staned by an officer or director for partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjudiced 	es must include the Principal Place of Busir hange form, r a corporation, a member or manager for d liability partnership.) ry, that this document does not fraudulent s, directors, employees, members, manag d belief, true, correct and complete. Makin	a limited liability company, a general ly conceal, obscure, alter, or otherwise lers or agents. This filing has been	
10.	 Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Company Include it in your document or attach an <u>information c</u> Execution: (Must be signed by an officer or director for partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjuin misrepresent the identity of any person including officers examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprison 	es must include the Principal Place of Busir hange form, r a corporation, a member or manager for d liability partnership.) ry, that this document does not fraudulent s, directors, employees, members, manag d belief, true, correct and complete. Makin	a limited liability company, a general ly conceal, obscure, alter, or otherwise lers or agents. This filing has been	
10.	 Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Compani- Include it in your document or attach an information of execution: (Must be sened by an officer or director for partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjuin misrepresent the identity of any person including officers examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprison Signature: 	es must include the Principal Place of Busir hange form. r a corporation, a member or manager for d liability partnership.) ry, that this document does not fraudulent s, directors, employees, members, manag d belief, true, correct and complete. Makin ment, or both.	a limited liability company, a general ly conceal, obscure, alter, or otherwise lers or agents. This filing has been ng false statements in this document is	
10.	 Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Compani- Include it in your document or attach an information of execution: (Must be sened by an officer or director for partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjuin misrepresent the identity of any person including officers examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprison Signature: 	es must include the Principal Place of Busir hange form, r a corporation, a member or manager for d liability partnership.) ry, that this document does not fraudulent s, directors, employees, members, managed belief, true, correct and complete. Makin ment, or both. Printed Name:	a limited liability company, a general ly conceal, obscure, alter, or otherwise lers or agents. This filing has been ng false statements in this document is Title:	
10.	 Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Compani- Include it in your document or attach an information c Execution: (Must be signed by an officer or director for partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjuin misrepresent the identity of any person including officers examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprison Signature: John Casebeer Digitally signed by John Casebeer Date: 2023.05.02 12:32:29 -07'00' 	es must include the Principal Place of Busir hange form, r a corporation, a member or manager for d liability partnership.) ry, that this document does not fraudulent s, directors, employees, members, manag d belief, true, correct and complete. Makin ment, or both. Printed Name: JOhn Casebeer	a limited liability company, a general ly conceal, obscure, alter, or otherwise lers or agents. This filing has been ng false statements in this document is Title: President	
10.	 Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Companing Include it in your document or attach an information of the partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited partner for a partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited partner for a limited partner for a partner for a partner for a partner for a limited partner for a partner for a partner for a limited partner for a limited partner for a limited partner for a partner for	es must include the Principal Place of Busir hange form, r a corporation, a member or manager for d liability partnership.) ry, that this document does not fraudulent s, directors, employees, members, manag d belief, true, correct and complete. Makin ment, or both. Printed Name: John Casebeer FEES	a limited liability company, a general ly conceal, obscure, alter, or otherwise lers or agents. This filing has been ng false statements in this document is Title: President	
10.	 Oregon Corporations and Limited Liability Compani- Include it in your document or attach an information c Execution: (Must be seened by an officer or director for partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited I declare as an authorized signer, under penalty of perjuin misrepresent the identity of any person including officers examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprison Signature: John Casebeer Date: 2023.05.02 12:32:29 -07'00' CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing) John Casebeer 	es must include the Principal Place of Busir hange form, r a corporation, a member or manager for d liability partnership.) ry, that this document does not fraudulent s, directors, employees, members, managed belief, true, correct and complete. Makin ment, or both. Printed Name: John Casebeer FEES Domestic Required Processing F Foreign Required Processing Fe	a limited liability company, a general ly conceal, obscure, alter, or otherwise lers or agents. This filing has been ng false statements in this document is Title: President	

• • •

PATENT REEL: 063665 FRAME: 0877

	Corporation/Limited Liability Company - Information Change
	I St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - sos.oregon.gov/business - Phone: (503) 986-2200 egibly in Black ink. Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary. Fax: (503) 378-4381
REGISTRY NUMBER: 1237790-92	
ENTITY TYPE: ODOMESTIC OFOREIGN	
In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be post	
1. NAME OF CORPORATION OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMP	PANY:
2. BUSINESS ACTIVITY	y the sections that you are updating. 6. ADDRESS WHERE THE DIVISION MAY MAIL NOTICES:
3. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Street Address)	7. THE NEW REGISTERED AGENT HAS CONSENTED TO THIS APPOINTMENT.
39914 Runchwood Dr Murrieta, CA 92563	AFFORMMENT: 8. THE STREET ADDRESS OF THE NEW REGISTERED OFFICE AND THE BUSINESS ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED AGENT ARE IDENTICAL.
4. THE REGISTERED AGENT HAS BEEN CHANGED TO:	The entity has been notified in writing of this change.
	9. INDIVIDUAL WITH DIRECT KNOWLEDGE (Names and Addresses List the name and address of at least one individual who is a director, or controlling shareholder of the corporation (member or manager of the LLC) or an authorized
 REGISTERED AGENT'S PUBLICLY AVAILABLE ADDRESS: Must be an Oregon Street Address, which is identical to the registered agent's office. 	representative with direct knowledge of the operations and business activities of the coloration or LLC.
	- 39914 Romehulan DC
	- Murrieta, CA 92563
10. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES)OF CORPORATE OFFICERS	
Limited Liability Companies list the name and addres of at least one member for a member-managed limit	dent and one Secretary (ORS 60.787, ORS 65.787, ORS 62.455, ORS 554.315). asses of the managers for a manager-managed limited liability company or the name and address ted liability company (ORS 63.787). Please attach a separate sheet of paper if needed. nt names and addresses. This replaces what is currently on the record. SECRETARY OR MANAGER(S): (Names and Addresses)
alter, or otherwise misrepresent the identity of any perso	
SIGNATURE:	PRINTED NAME: TITLE:
ONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)	FEES
928-380-2797	No Processing Fee
PHONE NUMBER: (include area code)	Free copies are available at sos.oregon.gov/business using the Business Name Search program.
John Caselser	

RECORDED: 05/17/2023

PATENT REEL: 063665 FRAME: 0878